Synthesis and thermal properties of silicon-containing epoxy resin
used for UV-curable flame-retardant coatings
Xi-e Cheng • Wenfang Shi
Received: 23 March 2010 / Accepted: 13 September 2010 / Published online: 7 October 2010
� Akadémiai Kiadó, Budapest, Hungary 2010
Abstract A novel silicon-containing trifunctional cyclo-
aliphatic epoxide resin tri(3,4-epoxycyclohexylmethyloxy)
phenyl silane (TEMPS) was synthesized and characterized

The FTIR spectra in Fig. 2 show the strong absorptions
around 1068 and 1130 cm-1, which correspond to the Si–
O–C and Si–C6H5 stretching, respectively. In the TCMPS
spectrum, the absorption peaks around 1653 and
3021 cm-1 can be attributed to the vibration of alkene C=C
and =C–H bonds in the cyclohexyl ring. In the TEMPS
spectrum, the disappearance of peaks for alkene C=C and
=C–H groups and the appearance of absorption peak at
Table 1 Compositions of the resins and the flame retardancy of the
cured films
Sample Composition/wt% Silicon
contenta/wt%
LOI
EP828 TEMPS
EP828 100 0 0 22
TEMPS20 80 20 1.15 24
TEMPS40 60 40 2.30 26
TEMPS60 40 60 3.46 29
TEMPS80 20 80 4.61 30
TEMPS100 0 100 5.76 32
a Theoretical value
CHO NaBH4 OH
CM
Si